

Licensing Enforcement Convictions

Court Date:	June 17, 2022
Defendant: (name and city)	George Adam Brazier Toronto
Court City:	Toronto
Site:	Advertising
Charge(s):	(1) Advertising Electrical Contracting Business – No License
Offence Date:	Between February 4, 2021 and February 13, 2021
Date Charge Laid:	June 1, 2022
Plea:	Guilty to Charge #1
Disposition:	Charge #1: \$1,500 plus Victim Surcharge, 180 days to pay.
Remarks:	<p>In February of 2021 George Brazier advertised on the website EastEndElectric.ca (“Advertisement”).</p> <p>In the Advertisement, Mr. Brazier offered to perform electrical work. By doing so, he proposed to carry out an activity referred to in the regulations as requiring an authorization without first himself obtaining an authorization, contrary to subsection 113.2(1) of the Act.</p> <p>Mr. Brazier therefore breached subsections 113(12) and 113.20(1) of the Act.</p>